
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION

Date: February 28, 2026

HEAD COUNT ENDING
DESIGN OPER. SENT. SENT. SENT. PRETRIAL PRETRIAL OTHER PAR PRB

BED BED FEL. FEL. PROB. MISD. FEL. MISD. JURIS. VIOL. VIOL.
FAC. CAP. CAP. TOT. M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M F

HCCC 206 226 280 240 40 19 2 20 3 7 2 123 20 18 2 3 1 2 48 10

SNF 90 132 0 0 0 0

HMSF 496 992 811 811 0 656 20 2 132 1

KCCC 110 128 80 68 12 4 2 14 0 7 2 25 2 9 3 1 0 1 0 7 3

KCF 200 200 77 77 0 77

MCCC 209 301 218 190 28 13 4 19 3 7 3 86 7 7 3 1 13 1 42 9

OCCC 628 954 926 926 0 68 10 12 630 48 1 4 153

WCCC 258 260 305 0 305 128 18 4 90 14 22 29

WCF 294 334 168 168 0 105 63

TOTAL 2491 3527 2865 2480 385 942 136 83 24 33 11 866 119 82 19 8 2 215 23 251 51

TOT. M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M F

RED ROCK CC, AZ 0 0 0
SAGUARO CC, AZ 797 797 0 773 24
FEDERAL DET. CTR. 1 0 0 0
TOTAL 797 797 0 773 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0

ASSIGNED COUNT ENDING
DESIGN OPER. SENT. SENT. SENT. PRETRIAL PRETRIAL OTHER PAR PRB

BED BED FEL. FEL. PROB. MISD. FEL. MISD. JURIS. VIOL. VIOL.
FAC. CAP. CAP. TOT. M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M F

HCCC 206 226 292 250 42 25 2 22 5 9 2 123 20 18 2 3 1 2 48 10

SNF 90 132 0 0 0 0

HMSF 496 992 817 817 0 661 20 2 133 1

KCCC 110 128 88 75 13 11 3 14 0 7 2 25 2 9 3 1 0 1 0 7 3

KCF 200 200 77 77 0 77

MCCC 209 301 222 192 30 14 5 19 3 7 3 86 8 7 3 1 13 1 43 9

OCCC 628 954 933 933 0 73 10 12 632 48 1 4 153

WCCC 258 260 282 0 282 113 17 89 14 21 28

WCF 294 334 168 168 0 105 63

MAINLAND 797 797 0 773 24

TOTAL 2491 3527 3676 3309 367 1739 123 85 25 35 96 868 44 82 5 8 2 240 22 252 50

2/28/2022.  HMSF SF and PARV numbers were corrected.

PARV PRBV

END OF MONTH POPULATION REPORT

CONTRACTED FACILITIES

SF SFP SM PTF PTM OJ


